
                          West Texas Running Club
                         19th ANNUAL LOOP THE LAKE
                       2 Mile and 5 Mile Road Races
                     Lubbock, Texas     January 9, 2010

                                  TWO MILE

                     LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

                    ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER ******
Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Pace  Pts  
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
==== 
    1 Lucas Morris        17 LUBBOCK         TX   11:43  5:52   
11 

MALE AGE GROUP:  6 - 12
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    12 Brandon Vanetta          11 LUBBOCK         TX   
16:49  8:25   10 
    2    16 MATTHEW SANTOS           11 LUBBOCK         TX   
17:03  8:32    9 
    3    17 Patrick Irish             7 LUBBOCK         TX   
17:13  8:37    8 
    4    31 Zayven Constancio         9 LUBBOCK         TX   
20:09 10:05    7 
    5    40 BEAU MILLER               8 LUBBOCK         TX   
23:03 11:32    6 

MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    14 Koby Lovett              14 PORTALES        NM   
16:58  8:29   10 

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     3 BROCK MILLER             20 HEREFORD        TX   
14:59  7:30   10 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
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===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     6 Ben Boston               25 LUBBOCK         TX   
15:24  7:42   10 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    15 Mike Garcia              30 WYLIE           TX   
16:59  8:30   10 
    2    37 Chadwick Wilcox          34 LUBBOCK         TX   
21:17 10:39    9 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     4 SCOTT BURRIS             40 LUBBOCK         TX   
15:01  7:31   10 
    2    21 Troy Pratt               43 LUBBOCK         TX   
17:55  8:58    9 
    3    45 James Layman             43 HERFORD         TX   
24:15 12:08    8 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     5 David Doyle              51 LUBBOCK         TX   
15:12  7:36   10 
    2     8 Ronnie Trollinger        50 LUBBOCK         TX   
16:01  8:01    9 
    3    18 Joe Frank Martin         50 LUBBOCK         TX   
17:14  8:37    8 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    11 LUIS CARDENAS            58 LUBBOCK         TX   
16:35  8:18   10 
    2    43 Antonio Roman            57 LUBBOCK         TX   
24:07 12:04    9 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  

2



===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    28 JIM HARRIS               67 HOBBS           NM   
18:50  9:25   10 

                      OVERALL CLYDESDALE 2 MILE RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Agegrad 
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
    1 DAMON PROVENCE      59 SUDAN           TX   16:17   13:24 
    2 Milt Brownfield     52 LUBBOCK         TX   15:42   13:44 
    3 James Preiss        49 LUBBOCK         TX   18:45   16:48 
    4 DANNY DELEON        45 EARTH           TX   18:19   16:55 
    5 Leo Lovett          42 PORTALES        NM   22:11   20:57
                          
                                 TWO MILE
                     LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

                   ******* FEMALE OVERALL WINNER ******
Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Pace  Pts  
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
==== 
    1 Amanda Boston       25 LUBBOCK         TX   14:03  7:02   
11 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  6 - 12
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    29 Surayah Constancio       11 LUBBOCK         TX   
19:06  9:33   10 
    2    30 Lauren Irish             11 LUBBOCK         TX   
20:00 10:00    9 
    3    41 JULIANNA ROSS            11 LUBBOCK         TX   
23:46 11:53    8 
    4    48 Jesslyn Mortensen         7 LUBBOCK         TX   
27:43 13:52    7 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    10 Amanda Morris            17 LUBBOCK         TX   
16:28  8:14   10 
    2    26 Chelsi Chestnutt         19 LUBBOCK         TX   
18:36  9:18    9 
    3    33 Hannah Layman            17 HERFORD         TX   
20:18 10:09    8 
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FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    13 AMY Martin               20 LUBBOCK         TX   
16:51  8:26   10 
    2    35 EMILY JENKINS            22 LUBBOCK         TX   
20:39 10:20    9 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    19 Amy McAlexander          29 LUBBOCK         TX   
17:15  8:38   10 
    2    38 Ashlee Vanetta           25 LUBBOCK         TX   
21:56 10:58    9 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    20 SARA MILLER              34 LUBBOCK         TX   
17:43  8:52   10 
    2    24 Amy Lovett               31 PORTALES        NM   
18:20  9:10    9 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    25 Jacquie Chestnutt        39 LUBBOCK         TX   
18:34  9:17   10 
    2    34 Tamara Klatt             38 SHALLOWATER     TX   
20:30 10:15    9 
    3    36 Jennifer Irish           35 LUBBOCK         TX   
20:40 10:20    8 
    4    42 BOBBYE HRNCIRIK          35 LUBBOCK         TX   
24:03 12:02    7 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    44 Tandie Layman            42 HERFORD         TX   
24:14 12:07   10 
    2    46 Stephanie McCutchen      42 LUBBOCK         TX   
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25:29 12:45    9 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    32 Glenna Beyer             51 LUBBOCK         TX   
20:11 10:06   10 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    47 Josie Aleman             58 LUBBOCK         TX   
26:58 13:29   10 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 2       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    22 PJ Mitchell              64 LUBBOCK         TX   
18:17  9:09   10 
-----------------------------------------------------------------
----------

                           
                                  5 MILE
                     LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

                    ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER ******
Place Name                Ag Town            St 5       Pace  Pts  
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
==== 
    1 Julian Florez       17 HOBBS           NM   27:25  5:29   
11 

MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    12 TIMOTHY PEIKERT          15 LUBBOCK         TX   
34:36  6:56   10 

MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
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    1     2 KT MANIS                 16 HOBBS           NM   
27:40  5:32   10 

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     4 John Keith               20 LUBBOCK         TX   
29:19  5:52   10 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     5 BLAKE BEDNARZ            25 LUBBOCK         TX   
31:21  6:17   10 
    2    13 ZACH MANNING             28 LUBBOCK         TX   
34:37  6:56    9 
    3    25 Colin McElroy            28 LUBBOCK         TX   
37:12  7:27    8 
    4    29 Stephen Romero           28 LUBBOCK         TX   
38:22  7:41    7 
    5    38 EVAN CRUCE               28 LUBBOCK         TX   
41:55  8:23    6 
    6    39 Andrew HUFF              28 LUBBOCK         TX   
42:21  8:29    5 
    7    42 Gary Evans Jr            29 LUBBOCK         TX   
43:23  8:41    4 
    8    43 Chase Williams           26 LUBBOCK         TX   
43:40  8:44    3 
    9    76 Justin Smith             28 MIDLAND         TX   
53:43 10:45    2 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    15 Nathan Duvall            30 AMARILLO        TX   
34:48  6:58   10 
    2    20 Jeff Hancock             32 LUBBOCK         TX   
36:13  7:15    9 
    3    21 Jeremy Kelln             30 AMARILLO        TX   
36:14  7:15    8 
    4    30 JERROD MARTIN            34 LUBBOCK         TX   
39:41  7:57    7 
    5    41 ANTHONY GARZA            30 LUBBOCK         TX   
43:03  8:37    6 
    6    65 RON ADAMS                34 LUBBOCK         TX   
50:00 10:00    5 
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MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     8 Matthew Gordillo         36 PORTALES        NM   
32:42  6:33   10 
    2     9 Lee Cohen                37 LUBBOCK         TX   
33:17  6:40    9 
    3    14 Shannon Anderson         38 LUBBOCK         TX   
34:44  6:57    8 
    4    17 DON KOONTZ               36 LUBBOCK         TX   
34:54  6:59    7 
    5    18 Chris Toelle             36 LUBBOCK         TX   
35:00  7:00    6 
    6    35 SEAN GRASS               39 LUBBOCK         TX   
41:21  8:17    5 
    7    37 Tommie Farrell           39 LUBBOCK         TX   
41:44  8:21    4 
    8    40 CHRIS BOUTWELL           35 LUBBOCK         TX   
42:22  8:29    3 
    9    68 Louis Hilliard           35 LUBBOCK         TX   
51:03 10:13    2 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     7 DAVID GUINN              43 IDALOU          TX   
32:41  6:33   10 
    2    11 Heath Pennell            42 LUBBOCK         TX   
34:31  6:55    9 
    3    19 BRETT PEIKERT            42 LUBBOCK         TX   
36:01  7:13    8 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1     6 Martin Montalvo          45 PLAINVIEW       TX   
31:24  6:17   10 
    2    28 ROD BURGETT              45 LUBBOCK         TX   
37:41  7:33    9 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
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    1     3 Bob Jackson              51 HOBBS           NM   
29:04  5:49   10 
    2    10 JERRY DWYER              50 LUBBOCK         TX   
34:24  6:53    9 
    3    22 Randy Holloway           53 LUBBOCK         TX   
36:19  7:16    8 
    4    44 Ed Price                 53 LUBBOCK         TX   
43:48  8:46    7 
    5    45 GONZALO RAMIREZ          53 LUBBOCK         TX   
43:55  8:47    6 
    6    58 DAVID ALLISON            53 LUBBOCK         TX   
47:42  9:33    5 
    7    61 Randy Bunyard            51 LUBBOCK         TX   
48:00  9:36    4 
    8    75 Tim Chase                52 MIDLAND         TX   
53:22 10:41    3 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    51 Ken Spain                56 LUBBOCK         TX   
45:40  9:08   10 
    2    53 Dan Hilario              59 LUBBOCK         TX   
45:51  9:11    9 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    34 RICHARD GALE             60 LUBBOCK         TX   
41:13  8:15   10 
    2    66 James Livermore          62 LUBBOCK         TX   
50:13 10:03    9 
    3    67 Mike Kelley              60 LUBBOCK         TX   
50:56 10:12    8 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    55 Albert Burrier           76 LUBBOCK         TX   
47:12  9:27   10 
    2    82 MIKE GREER               71 RANSOM CANYON   TX   
57:56 11:36    9 

                  OVERALL CLYDESDALE 5 MILE RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                Ag Town            St 5       Agegrad 
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===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
    1 Farrell Martin      43 SHALLOWATER     TX   37:13   34:23 
    2 HUTCH HALEY         49 LUBBOCK         TX   45:09   39:49 
    3 Mario Jimenez       49 LUBBOCK         TX   47:56   42:16 
    4 Craig Peterson      53 HOBBS           NM   49:39   42:23 
    5 Hedge Martin        34 LUBBOCK         TX   44:25   43:42 
    6 Michael Crutchley   32 MATADOR         TX 1:12:20 1:11:46 
    7 MATT CRAWFORD       31 MATADOR         TX 1:12:21 1:12:00
-------------------------------------------------------------
                         

                   ******* FEMALE OVERALL WINNER ******
Place Name                Ag Town            St 5       Pace  Pts  
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
==== 
    1 Anna Thibodo        24 CANYON          TX   34:50  6:58   
11 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    70 KALI DRACHENBERG         23 LUBBOCK         TX   
52:14 10:27   10 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    24 Larissa TRUE             25 LUBBOCK         TX   
37:09  7:26   10 
    2    27 JANA REDWINE             29 LUBBOCK         TX   
37:20  7:28    9 
    3    33 LAURA SEFCIK             28 LUBBOCK         TX   
40:21  8:05    8 
    4    46 ALYX SHULTZ              27 LUBBOCK         TX   
44:03  8:49    7 
    5    54 Valarie Boston           28 LUBBOCK         TX   
46:57  9:24    6 
    6    74 Megan Chase              25 MIDLAND         TX   
53:21 10:41    5 
    7    77 Mikasa Sullivan          28 LUBBOCK         TX   
54:52 10:59    4 
    8    80 Amy Hancock              27 LUBBOCK         TX   
56:09 11:14    3 
    9    83 Karen Husband            25 LUBBOCK         TX 
1:02:51 12:35    2 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
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Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    23 IRIS RIVERO              34 LUBBOCK         TX   
36:22  7:17   10 
    2    32 Angie Sonnenberg         30 LUBBOCK         TX   
40:04  8:01    9 
    3    56 Melody Evans             30 LUBBOCK         TX   
47:21  9:29    8 
    4    57 Mandy Poklikuha          31 LUBBOCK         TX   
47:38  9:32    7 
    5    73 Susan Wilcox             31 LUBBOCK         TX   
52:45 10:33    6 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    36 Tammy Moriearty          35 LUBBOCK         TX   
41:23  8:17   10 
    2    49 Michaela Jansen          37 LUBBOCK         TX   
45:03  9:01    9 
    3    62 Wendy Anderson           39 LUBBOCK         TX   
48:44  9:45    8 
    4    69 Sarah Floyd              35 LUBBOCK         TX   
51:16 10:16    7 
    5    78 Karen Farrell            37 LUBBOCK         TX   
55:17 11:04    6 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    52 Lee Handlin              40 LUBBOCK         TX   
45:50  9:10   10 
    2    59 Holly Snodgrass          40 LUBBOCK         TX   
47:48  9:34    9 
    3    63 Lanette Windham          42 LUBBOCK         TX   
49:14  9:51    8 
    4    81 ANGIE ROMANS             43 LUBBOCK         TX   
57:26 11:30    7 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    79 Penne Richards           46 LUBBOCK         TX   
56:05 11:13   10 
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FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    31 Leesa Price              53 LUBBOCK         TX   
39:53  7:59   10 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    71 SARAH GAXIOLA            57 LUBBOCK         TX   
52:32 10:31   10 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99
Place O'All Name                     Ag Town            St 5       
Pace  Pts  
===== ===== ======================== == =============== == 
======= ===== ==== 
    1    47 DEB HENDLEY              60 LUBBOCK         TX   
44:15  8:51   10 
    2    72 Etta Mayer               60 LUBBOCK         TX   
52:41 10:33    9 
-----------------------------------------------------------------
---------

                          
                          2 MILE OVERALL RESULTS

Place Name                     Town            St Ag S Div Div   
2       Pace  
===== ======================== =============== == == = === ===== 
======= ===== 
    1 Lucas Morris             LUBBOCK         TX 17 M   1 M1619   
11:43  5:52 
    2 Amanda Boston            LUBBOCK         TX 25 F   1 F2529   
14:03  7:02 
    3 BROCK MILLER             HEREFORD        TX 20 M   1 M2024   
14:59  7:30 
    4 SCOTT BURRIS             LUBBOCK         TX 40 M   1 M4044   
15:01  7:31 
    5 David Doyle              LUBBOCK         TX 51 M   1 M5054   
15:12  7:36 
    6 Ben Boston               LUBBOCK         TX 25 M   1 M2529   
15:24  7:42 
    7 Milt Brownfield          LUBBOCK         TX 52 M   2 M5054   
15:42  7:51 
    8 Ronnie Trollinger        LUBBOCK         TX 50 M   3 M5054   
16:01  8:01 
    9 DAMON PROVENCE           SUDAN           TX 59 M   1 M5559   
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16:17  8:09 
   10 Amanda Morris            LUBBOCK         TX 17 F   1 F1619   
16:28  8:14 
   11 LUIS CARDENAS            LUBBOCK         TX 58 M   2 M5559   
16:35  8:18 
   12 Brandon Vanetta          LUBBOCK         TX 11 M   1 M0112   
16:49  8:25 
   13 AMY Martin               LUBBOCK         TX 20 F   1 F2024   
16:51  8:26 
   14 Koby Lovett              PORTALES        NM 14 M   1 M1315   
16:58  8:29 
   15 Mike Garcia              WYLIE           TX 30 M   1 M3034   
16:59  8:30 
   16 MATTHEW SANTOS           LUBBOCK         TX 11 M   2 M0112   
17:03  8:32 
   17 Patrick Irish            LUBBOCK         TX  7 M   3 M0112   
17:13  8:37 
   18 Joe Frank Martin         LUBBOCK         TX 50 M   4 M5054   
17:14  8:37 
   19 Amy McAlexander          LUBBOCK         TX 29 F   2 F2529   
17:15  8:38 
   20 SARA MILLER              LUBBOCK         TX 34 F   1 F3034   
17:43  8:52 
   21 Troy Pratt               LUBBOCK         TX 43 M   2 M4044   
17:55  8:58 
   22 PJ Mitchell              LUBBOCK         TX 64 F   1 F6099   
18:17  9:09 
   23 DANNY DELEON             EARTH           TX 45 M   1 M4549   
18:19  9:10 
   24 Amy Lovett               PORTALES        NM 31 F   2 F3034   
18:20  9:10 
   25 Jacquie Chestnutt        LUBBOCK         TX 39 F   1 F3539   
18:34  9:17 
   26 Chelsi Chestnutt         LUBBOCK         TX 19 F   2 F1619   
18:36  9:18 
   27 James Preiss             LUBBOCK         TX 49 M   2 M4549   
18:45  9:23 
   28 JIM HARRIS               HOBBS           NM 67 M   1 M6569   
18:50  9:25 
   29 Surayah Constancio       LUBBOCK         TX 11 F   1 F0112   
19:06  9:33 
   30 Lauren Irish             LUBBOCK         TX 11 F   2 F0112   
20:00 10:00 
   31 Zayven Constancio        LUBBOCK         TX  9 M   4 M0112   
20:09 10:05 
   32 Glenna Beyer             LUBBOCK         TX 51 F   1 F5054   
20:11 10:06 
   33 Hannah Layman            HERFORD         TX 17 F   3 F1619   
20:18 10:09 
   34 Tamara Klatt             SHALLOWATER     TX 38 F   2 F3539   
20:30 10:15 
   35 EMILY JENKINS            LUBBOCK         TX 22 F   2 F2024   
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20:39 10:20 
   36 Jennifer Irish           LUBBOCK         TX 35 F   3 F3539   
20:40 10:20 
   37 Chadwick Wilcox          LUBBOCK         TX 34 M   2 M3034   
21:17 10:39 
   38 Ashlee Vanetta           LUBBOCK         TX 25 F   3 F2529   
21:56 10:58 
   39 Leo Lovett               PORTALES        NM 42 M   3 M4044   
22:11 11:06 
   40 BEAU MILLER              LUBBOCK         TX  8 M   5 M0112   
23:03 11:32 
   41 JULIANNA ROSS            LUBBOCK         TX 11 F   3 F0112   
23:46 11:53 
   42 BOBBYE HRNCIRIK          LUBBOCK         TX 35 F   4 F3539   
24:03 12:02 
   43 Antonio Roman            LUBBOCK         TX 57 M   3 M5559   
24:07 12:04 
   44 Tandie Layman            HERFORD         TX 42 F   1 F4044   
24:14 12:07 
   45 James Layman             HERFORD         TX 43 M   4 M4044   
24:15 12:08 
   46 Stephanie McCutchen      LUBBOCK         TX 42 F   2 F4044   
25:29 12:45 
   47 Josie Aleman             LUBBOCK         TX 58 F   1 F5559   
26:58 13:29 
   48 Jesslyn Mortensen        LUBBOCK         TX  7 F   4 F0112   
27:43 13:52 

                          
                          5 MILE OVERALL RESULTS
Place Name                     Town            St Ag S Div Div   
5       Pace  
===== ======================== =============== == == = === ===== 
======= ===== 
    1 Julian Florez            HOBBS           NM 17 M   1 M1619   
27:25  5:29 
    2 KT MANIS                 HOBBS           NM 16 M   2 M1619   
27:40  5:32 
    3 Bob Jackson              HOBBS           NM 51 M   1 M5054   
29:04  5:49 
    4 John Keith               LUBBOCK         TX 20 M   1 M2024   
29:19  5:52 
    5 BLAKE BEDNARZ            LUBBOCK         TX 25 M   1 M2529   
31:21  6:17 
    6 Martin Montalvo          PLAINVIEW       TX 45 M   1 M4549   
31:24  6:17 
    7 DAVID GUINN              IDALOU          TX 43 M   1 M4044   
32:41  6:33 
    8 Matthew Gordillo         PORTALES        NM 36 M   1 M3539   
32:42  6:33 
    9 Lee Cohen                LUBBOCK         TX 37 M   2 M3539   
33:17  6:40 
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   10 JERRY DWYER              LUBBOCK         TX 50 M   2 M5054   
34:24  6:53 
   11 Heath Pennell            LUBBOCK         TX 42 M   2 M4044   
34:31  6:55 
   12 TIMOTHY PEIKERT          LUBBOCK         TX 15 M   1 M1315   
34:36  6:56 
   13 ZACH MANNING             LUBBOCK         TX 28 M   2 M2529   
34:37  6:56 
   14 Shannon Anderson         LUBBOCK         TX 38 M   3 M3539   
34:44  6:57 
   15 Nathan Duvall            AMARILLO        TX 30 M   1 M3034   
34:48  6:58 
   16 Anna Thibodo             CANYON          TX 24 F   1 F2024   
34:50  6:58 
   17 DON KOONTZ               LUBBOCK         TX 36 M   4 M3539   
34:54  6:59 
   18 Chris Toelle             LUBBOCK         TX 36 M   5 M3539   
35:00  7:00 
   19 BRETT PEIKERT            LUBBOCK         TX 42 M   3 M4044   
36:01  7:13 
   20 Jeff Hancock             LUBBOCK         TX 32 M   2 M3034   
36:13  7:15 
   21 Jeremy Kelln             AMARILLO        TX 30 M   3 M3034   
36:14  7:15 
   22 Randy Holloway           LUBBOCK         TX 53 M   3 M5054   
36:19  7:16 
   23 IRIS RIVERO              LUBBOCK         TX 34 F   1 F3034   
36:22  7:17 
   24 Larissa TRUE             LUBBOCK         TX 25 F   1 F2529   
37:09  7:26 
   25 Colin McElroy            LUBBOCK         TX 28 M   3 M2529   
37:12  7:27 
   26 Farrell Martin           SHALLOWATER     TX 43 M   4 M4044   
37:13  7:27 
   27 JANA REDWINE             LUBBOCK         TX 29 F   2 F2529   
37:20  7:28 
   28 ROD BURGETT              LUBBOCK         TX 45 M   2 M4549   
37:41  7:33 
   29 Stephen Romero           LUBBOCK         TX 28 M   4 M2529   
38:22  7:41 
   30 JERROD MARTIN            LUBBOCK         TX 34 M   4 M3034   
39:41  7:57 
   31 Leesa Price              LUBBOCK         TX 53 F   1 F5054   
39:53  7:59 
   32 Angie Sonnenberg         LUBBOCK         TX 30 F   2 F3034   
40:04  8:01 
   33 LAURA SEFCIK             LUBBOCK         TX 28 F   3 F2529   
40:21  8:05 
   34 RICHARD GALE             LUBBOCK         TX 60 M   1 M6064   
41:13  8:15 
   35 SEAN GRASS               LUBBOCK         TX 39 M   6 M3539   
41:21  8:17 
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   36 Tammy Moriearty          LUBBOCK         TX 35 F   1 F3539   
41:23  8:17 
   37 Tommie Farrell           LUBBOCK         TX 39 M   7 M3539   
41:44  8:21 
   38 EVAN CRUCE               LUBBOCK         TX 28 M   5 M2529   
41:55  8:23 
   39 Andrew HUFF              LUBBOCK         TX 28 M   6 M2529   
42:21  8:29 
   40 CHRIS BOUTWELL           LUBBOCK         TX 35 M   8 M3539   
42:22  8:29 
   41 ANTHONY GARZA            LUBBOCK         TX 30 M   5 M3034   
43:03  8:37 
   42 Gary Evans Jr            LUBBOCK         TX 29 M   7 M2529   
43:23  8:41 
   43 Chase Williams           LUBBOCK         TX 26 M   8 M2529   
43:40  8:44 
   44 Ed Price                 LUBBOCK         TX 53 M   4 M5054   
43:48  8:46 
   45 GONZALO RAMIREZ          LUBBOCK         TX 53 M   5 M5054   
43:55  8:47 
   46 ALYX SHULTZ              LUBBOCK         TX 27 F   4 F2529   
44:03  8:49 
   47 DEB HENDLEY              LUBBOCK         TX 60 F   1 F6099   
44:15  8:51 
   48 Hedge Martin             LUBBOCK         TX 34 M   6 M3034   
44:25  8:53 
   49 Michaela Jansen          LUBBOCK         TX 37 F   2 F3539   
45:03  9:01 
   50 HUTCH HALEY              LUBBOCK         TX 49 M   3 M4549   
45:09  9:02 
   51 Ken Spain                LUBBOCK         TX 56 M   1 M5559   
45:40  9:08 
   52 Lee Handlin              LUBBOCK         TX 40 F   1 F4044   
45:50  9:10 
   53 Dan Hilario              LUBBOCK         TX 59 M   2 M5559   
45:51  9:11 
   54 Valarie Boston           LUBBOCK         TX 28 F   5 F2529   
46:57  9:24 
   55 Albert Burrier           LUBBOCK         TX 76 M   1 M7099   
47:12  9:27 
   56 Melody Evans             LUBBOCK         TX 30 F   3 F3034   
47:21  9:29 
   57 Mandy Poklikuha          LUBBOCK         TX 31 F   4 F3034   
47:38  9:32 
   58 DAVID ALLISON            LUBBOCK         TX 53 M   6 M5054   
47:42  9:33 
   59 Holly Snodgrass          LUBBOCK         TX 40 F   2 F4044   
47:48  9:34 
   60 Mario Jimenez            LUBBOCK         TX 49 M   4 M4549   
47:56  9:36 
   61 Randy Bunyard            LUBBOCK         TX 51 M   7 M5054   
48:00  9:36 
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   62 Wendy Anderson           LUBBOCK         TX 39 F   3 F3539   
48:44  9:45 
   63 Lanette Windham          LUBBOCK         TX 42 F   3 F4044   
49:14  9:51 
   64 Craig Peterson           HOBBS           NM 53 M   8 M5054   
49:39  9:56 
   65 RON ADAMS                LUBBOCK         TX 34 M   7 M3034   
50:00 10:00 
   66 James Livermore          LUBBOCK         TX 62 M   2 M6064   
50:13 10:03 
   67 Mike Kelley              LUBBOCK         TX 60 M   3 M6064   
50:56 10:12 
   68 Louis Hilliard           LUBBOCK         TX 35 M   9 M3539   
51:03 10:13 
   69 Sarah Floyd              LUBBOCK         TX 35 F   4 F3539   
51:16 10:16 
   70 KALI DRACHENBERG         LUBBOCK         TX 23 F   2 F2024   
52:14 10:27 
   71 SARAH GAXIOLA            LUBBOCK         TX 57 F   1 F5559   
52:32 10:31 
   72 Etta Mayer               LUBBOCK         TX 60 F   2 F6099   
52:41 10:33 
   73 Susan Wilcox             LUBBOCK         TX 31 F   5 F3034   
52:45 10:33 
   74 Megan Chase              MIDLAND         TX 25 F   6 F2529   
53:21 10:41 
   75 Tim Chase                MIDLAND         TX 52 M   9 M5054   
53:22 10:41 
   76 Justin Smith             MIDLAND         TX 28 M   9 M2529   
53:43 10:45 
   77 Mikasa Sullivan          LUBBOCK         TX 28 F   7 F2529   
54:52 10:59 
   78 Karen Farrell            LUBBOCK         TX 37 F   5 F3539   
55:17 11:04 
   79 Penne Richards           LUBBOCK         TX 46 F   1 F4549   
56:05 11:13 
   80 Amy Hancock              LUBBOCK         TX 27 F   8 F2529   
56:09 11:14 
   81 ANGIE ROMANS             LUBBOCK         TX 43 F   4 F4044   
57:26 11:30 
   82 MIKE GREER               RANSOM CANYON   TX 71 M   2 M7099   
57:56 11:36 
   83 Karen Husband            LUBBOCK         TX 25 F   9 F2529 
1:02:51 12:35 
   84 Michael Crutchley        MATADOR         TX 32 M   8 M3034 
1:12:20 14:28 
   85 MATT CRAWFORD            MATADOR         TX 31 M   9 M3034 
1:12:21 14:29 
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